502313710 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Don Weaver	06/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Research Council of Canada	
Street Address:	1200 Montreal Road	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1A 0R6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13701252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2049425723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2049471429

Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: Add & Company Inc.

Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Hwy

Address Line 4: Winnipeg, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83815-6902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian D. Battison
Signature:	/Adrian D. Battison/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=83815_6902_Weaver#page1.tif source=83815_6902_Weaver#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0548 4 \$40.00 13/01252

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, **Don Weaver**, citizen of Canada, residing at 11 Falcon Place, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3M 3R4, Canada, have made an invention to be filed in the United States Patent Office entitled "COGNITIVE FUNCTION ASSESSMENT IN A PATIENT", filed concurrently herewith.

And WHEREAS, National Research Council of Canada, a body corporate under the *National Research Council Act* by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Don Weaver, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto National Research Council of Canada, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States Of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to National Research Council of Canada as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this // day of Jana, 2010 at Halifar, Canada.

Mayer Don Weaver

Declaration by Witness

I, MARK ANDREW REED, whose full post office address is B32 0 42 say:

79 JUNIPER WAY, HUBLEY, NS B32 OAZ

> PATENT REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0549

That I was personally present and did see, Don Weaver who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Witness Signature

PATENT REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 04/17/2013